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FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS
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AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE Y EAR-2004-2005

Heads

Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)—
A—TAX REVENUE—

Taxes on income and expenditure—
Corporation Tax—

Taxes on Income other than Corporation Tax
Hotel Receipts Tax

Interest Tax—

Other Taxes on Income and Expenditure

TOTAL—TAXES ON INCOME AND
EXPENDITURE

Taxes on Property and Capital Transactions—
Land Revenue

Stamps and Registration Fees

Estate Duty

Taxes on Weslth

Gift Tax

Security Transaction Tax

TOTAL—TAXESONPROPERTY ANDCAPITAL
TRANSACTIONS

Taxes on Commodities and Services—
Customs

Union Excise Duties

State Excise

Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.

Taxeson Vehicles

Taxes on Goods and Passengers
Taxes and Duties on Electricity
Sarvice Tax

Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities
and Services

TOTAL—TAXES ON COMMODITIES AND
SERVICES

TOTAL A—TAX REVENUE

Amount

60288.53
34875.44
114
49.85
40.43

95255.39

175
44.70
0.20
96.29
1.89
58050

734.33

41810.99
77241.53
135.40
686.74
31.21
5.16

8.46
10074.40

379.35

130373.24
226362.96

ESRSIC]
ElioIED

EIREIR

Percentage

of total

revenue

receipts

3

(e 3rs Tt )

(In crores of rupees)

16.00
9.25

0.01
0.01

25.27

0.01
0.03

016

0.20

11.09
20.50
0.04
0.18
0.01

267

0.10

34.59
60.06
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AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE Y EAR-2004-2005

Heads

Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.
B—NON-TAX REVENUE--

Currency, Coinage and Mint

Other Fiscal Services

Interest Receipts, Dividends and
Profits

Administrative Services

Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services
Defence Services

Social Services

Agricultureand Allied Activites

Rural Devel opment

Irrigation and Flood Control

Energy

Industry and Minerals

Transport

Communications

Science Technology and Environment
Genera Economic Services
TOTAL—B-NON-TAX REVENUE

C—GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL—RECEIPT HEADS (Revenue Account)

Rkl F oA
it @

BIREIE

Amount Percentage
of total

revenue

receipts

2 3

(@35 T )

(In crores of rupees)

762.20 0.20
295.47 0.08
59350.86 15.75
2962.33 0.79
6042.27 1.60
2494.95 0.66
450.52 0.12
287.92 0.08
0.17 —

15.53 —
7858.94 2.09
1541.55 0.41
49404.62 1311
12407.73 3.29
161.04 0.04
3910.24 1.04
147946.34 39.26
2561.77 0.68
376871.07 100.00



80

far o/, |99 g

FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

Ho 6— a8 2004-2005 & forg Torea Wit iR = & faqer & yiderddr @ arer fax
No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS

o MY (T o) -
T F ST

TR FaTE—
AT AT =TT G FA FT AU

TrEIfT SR S e TR
I T BT

o e

T AR S

TEIET e, & FT AR
STEIR Y HT HILOT

Se—awf iR et -t
R FA H HUET

TR AR FATS T A w
DR

i

I IcIR YPooh

T ITE e

fosfl, @R sfe 9 T
A W HR

T IR FEARI R I I
IR I

Tre—awgst T st W w
T HUET

SIE—3g TTHET YA T
fir=r Toiig darg

I TP FATt—

w1, R aars AR o
I TR 4T
SE—3 0 TSRNg qard

AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE Y EAR-2004-2005

Heads

Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—
ORGANS OF STATE

Fiscal Services—
COLLECTION OF TAXES ON INCOME
AND EXPENDITURE

Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital
Transactions—

Land Revenue

Stamps and Registration

Collection of the Estate Duty, Taxes on
Weadlth and Gift Tax

TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON
PROPERTY AND CAPITAL TRANSACTION

Collection of Taxes on Commodities and
Services—

Customs

Union Excise Duties

State Excise

Taxes on Sdes, Trade etc.

Taxes on Vehicles

Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities
and Services

TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON
COMMODITIES AND SERVICES

TOTAL—FISCAL SERVICES OTHER THAN
OTHER FISCAL SERVICES

Other Fiscal Services—
Currency, Coinage and Mint
Other Fiscal Services

TOTAL—OTHER FISCAL SERVICES

RUE

Amount

2665.50

1068.58

3.58
0.73

99.87

104.18

728.50
825.90
0.94
1.44
2.24

35.09

1594.11

2766.87

610.44
305.04

915.48

FeT

1 gfrerar
Percentage
of total
expenditure

3

@5 T H)
(In crores of rupees)

0.59

0.24

0.02

0.02

0.16
0.18

0.01

0.35

0.61

0.13
0.07

0.20
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AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2004-2005

Heads

Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.
Interest Payment and Servicing of Debt.
Administrative Services

Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services
Defence Services

Social Services

Agricultureand Allied Activities

Rural Development

Specia Areas Programmes

Irrigation and Flood Control

Energy

Industry and Minerals

Transport

Communications

Science Technology and Environment
General Economic Services

Grants-in-aid and Contributions

TOTAL— EXPENDITURE HEADS
(Revenue Account)

qfar
Amount

130958.22
15083.23
24085.45
46357.07
30287.26
36283.41

9475.89
1444.35
332.53
6497.14
16379.09
57786.39
9249.22
6219.97
3463.35
55320.90

455571.32

% I
ERCIREIRR
Percentage
of total
expenditure
3

(@5 Tt )

(In crores of rupees)

28.75
331
5.29

10.18
6.65
7.96
2.08
0.32
0.07
143
3.59

12.68
2.03
1.36
0.76

12.14

100.00




