## भाग II

## PART II

# ब्योरेवार लेखे और अन्य विवरण DETAILED ACCOUNTS AND OTHER STATEMENTS

#### वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार

#### FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

सं० 6—वर्ष 2004-2005 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2004-2005

		राशि	कुल राजस्व प्राप्तियों की
			प्रतिशतता प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage
			of total
			revenue
			receipts
1	1	2	3
			(करोड़ रुपयों में)
			(In crores of rupees)
प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)–	Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)—		
क- कर राजस्व-	A—TAX REVENUE—		
आय और व्यय पर कर-	Taxes on income and expenditure—		
निगम कर—	Corporation Tax—	60288.53	16.00
निगम कर से भिन्न आय पर कर	Taxes on Income other than Corporation Tax	34875.44	9.25
होटल प्राप्तियों पर कर	Hotel Receipts Tax	1.14	_
ब्याज कर	Interest Tax-	49.85	0.01
 आय और व्यय पर अन्य कर	Other Taxes on Income and Expenditure	40.43	0.01
	Cutof Tunes on meonic and Emperiorities		0.01
जोड़–आय और व्यय पर कर	TOTAL—TAXES ON INCOME AND		
	EXPENDITURE	95255.39	25.27
सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत लेन-देनें पर कर—	Taxes on Property and Capital Transactions—		
भू राजस्व	Land Revenue	1.75	_
र रागरा स्टाम्प और रजिस्ट्री फीस	Stamps and Registration Fees	44.70	0.01
सम्पदा शुल्क	Estate Duty	0.20	0.01
धन पर कर	Taxes on Wealth	96.29	0.03
उपहार कर	Gift Tax	1.89	- 0.03
प्रतिभूति लेनदेन कर	Security Transaction Tax	589.50	0.16
	•		
जोड़—सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत लेन–देनें पर कर	TOTAL—TAXES ON PROPERTY AND CAPITAL		
	TRANSACTIONS	734.33	0.20
वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर कर—	Taxes on Commodities and Services—		
सीमा शुल्क	Customs	41810.99	11.09
संघ उत्पाद शुल्क	Union Excise Duties	77241.53	20.50
राज्य उत्पाद शुल्क	State Excise	135.40	0.04
बिक्री, व्यापार आदि पर कर	Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.	686.74	0.18
वाहनें पर कर	Taxes on Vehicles	31.21	0.01
माल और याम्मों पर कर	Taxes on Goods and Passengers	5.16	_
बिजली पर कर और शुल्क	Taxes and Duties on Electricity	8.46	_
सेवा कर	Service Tax	10074.40	2.67
वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर अन्य कर	Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities		
और शुल्क	and Services	379.35	0.10
जोड़–वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर कर	TOTAL—TAXES ON COMMODITIES AND		
	SERVICES	130373.24	34.59
जीत के का गांसन			60.06
जोड़ क–कर राजस्व	TOTAL A—TAX REVENUE	226362.96	00.06

# वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

#### सं० 6—वर्ष 2004-2005 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6—STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2004-2005

2.0-	Hl-	राशि	कुल राजस्व प्राप्तियों की प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage of total revenue
1	1	2	receipts 3
•	•	_	(करोड़ रुपयों में)
		(In c	rores of rupees)
प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व लैखा)- <i>समाप्त</i>	Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.		
ख-कर-भिन्न राजस्व-	B—NON-TAX REVENUE		
मुद्रा, सिक्का ढलाई और टकसाल	Currency, Coinage and Mint	762.20	0.20
अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं	Other Fiscal Services	295.47	0.08
ब्याज प्राप्तियां, लाभांश और लाभ	Interest Receipts, Dividends and Profits	59350.86	15.75
प्रशासनिक सेवाएं	Administrative Services	2962.33	0.79
पेंशनें और विविध सामान्य सेवाएं	Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services	6042.27	1.60
रक्षा सेवाएं	Defence Services	2494.95	0.66
सामाजिक सेवाएं	Social Services	450.52	0.12
कृषि और सम्बद्ध क्रियाकलाप	Agriculture and Allied Activites	287.92	0.08
ग्रामीण विकास	Rural Development	0.17	_
सिंचाई और बाढ़ नियंक्ण	Irrigation and Flood Control	15.53	_
ऊर्जा	Energy	7858.94	2.09
उद्योग और खनिज	Industry and Minerals	1541.55	0.41
परिवहन	Transport	49404.62	13.11
संचार	Communications	12407.73	3.29
विज्ञान प्रौद्योगिकी और पर्यावरण	Science Technology and Environment	161.04	0.04
सामान्य आर्थिक सेवाएं	General Economic Services	3910.24	1.04
जोड़-ख-कर-भिन्न राजस्व	TOTAL—B-NON-TAX REVENUE	147946.34	39.26
ग–सहायता अनुदान और अंशदान	C—GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS	2561.77	0.68
जोड़-प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)	TOTAL—RECEIPT HEADS (Revenue Account)	376871.07	100.00

#### वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

#### सं० 6— वर्ष 2004-2005 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2004-2005

इीर्ष	Heads	राशि Amount	कुल व्यय की प्रतिशतता Percentage of total expenditure
1	1	2	3 (करोड़ रुपयों में) (In crores of rupees)
व्यय शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)— राज्य के अंग	Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)— ORGANS OF STATE	2665.50	0.59
राजकोषीय सेवाएं– आय और व्यय पर करों का संग्रहण	Fiscal Services— COLLECTION OF TAXES ON INCOME AND EXPENDITURE	1068.58	0.24
सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत लेन-देनें पर करों का संग्रहण–	Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital Transactions—		
भू राजस्व स्टाम्प और रजिस्ट्री सम्पदा शुल्क, धन कर और	Land Revenue Stamps and Registration Collection of the Estate Duty, Taxes on	3.58 0.73	
उपहार कर का संग्रहण	Wealth and Gift Tax	99.87	0.02
जोड़–सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत लेन-देनों पर करों का संग्रहण	TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON PROPERTY AND CAPITAL TRANSACTION	104.18	0.02
वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर करों का संग्रहण—	Collection of Taxes on Commodities and Services—		
सीमा शुल्क	Customs	728.50	0.16
संघ उत्पाद शुल्क	Union Excise Duties	825.90	0.18
राज्य उत्पाद शुल्क	State Excise	0.94	_
बिक्री, व्यापार आदि पर कर वाहनें पर कर	Taxes on Sales, Trade etc. Taxes on Vehicles	1.44 2.24	_
वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर अन्य कर	Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities		_
और शुल्क	and Services	35.09	0.01
जोड़–वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर करों का संग्रहण	TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON COMMODITIES AND SERVICES	1594.11	0.35
जोड़-अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाओं से भिन्न राजकोषीय सेवाएं	TOTAL—FISCAL SERVICES OTHER THAN OTHER FISCAL SERVICES	2766.87	0.61
अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं-	Other Fiscal Services—		
मुद्रा, सिक्का ढलाई और टकसाल अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं	Currency, Coinage and Mint Other Fiscal Services	610.44 305.04	0.13 0.07
जोड़-अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं	TOTAL—OTHER FISCAL SERVICES	915.48	0.20

### वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार

### FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

सं० 6—वर्ष 2004-2005 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2004-2005

			कुल व्यय
<del>-0.</del> 5	IIJ.	राशि	की प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage of total
			expenditure
1	1	2	3
			(करोड़ रुपयों में)
			(In crores of rupees)
व्यय शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)——समाप्त	Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.		
ब्याज अदायगी और ऋणशोधन	Interest Payment and Servicing of Debt.	130958.22	28.75
प्रशासनिक सेवाएं	Administrative Services	15083.23	3.31
पेंशनें और विविध सामान्य सेवाएं	Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services	24085.45	5.29
रक्षा सेवाएं	Defence Services	46357.07	10.18
सामाजिक सेवाएं	Social Services	30287.26	6.65
कृषि और सम्बद्ध क्रियाकलाप	Agriculture and Allied Activities	36283.41	7.96
ग्रामीण विकास	Rural Development	9475.89	2.08
विशेष क्षेत्र कार्यक्रम	Special Areas Programmes	1444.35	0.32
सिंचाई और बाढ़ नियंक्रा	Irrigation and Flood Control	332.53	0.07
ऊर्जा	Energy	6497.14	1.43
उद्योग और खनिज	Industry and Minerals	16379.09	3.59
परिवहन	Transport	57786.39	12.68
संचार	Communications	9249.22	2.03
विज्ञान प्रौद्योगिकी और पर्यावरण	Science Technology and Environment	6219.97	1.36
सामान्य आर्थिक सेवाएं	General Economic Services	3463.35	0.76
सहायता अनुदान और अंशदान	Grants-in-aid and Contributions	55320.90	12.14
जोड़– व्यय शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)	TOTAL— EXPENDITURE HEADS (Revenue Account)	455571.32	100.00